
AMENDMENT NO. C 

TO 

ORDINANCE NO. BL2021-752 

 

Mr. President: 
 
I move to amend Ordinance No. BL2021-752 by amending Project No. 21WS0021 as follows: 
 
21WS0021 Resubmitted-Not Started  
 
CAPITAL PROJECTS - WATER PROJECTS  
LEAK DETECTION, CASTLEMAN WM REPLACEMENT, BRICK CHURCH PIKE WM 

IMPROVEMENTS, 12TH AVE WM REPLACEMENTS PHASE 2, EAST NASHVILLE WM 

REPLACEMENT - MULTIPLE PHASES, AND OTHER WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT 

PROJECTS AS IDENTIFIED, PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL EXPENDITURE ON "OTHER 

WATER MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECTS AS IDENTIFIED" SHALL NOT BE IN EXCESS OF 

$5,000,000 UNLESS APPROVED BY THE COUNCIL BY RESOLUTION PRIOR TO SUCH 

EXPENDITURE. 

 
 
MPC rec priority  A Recommended as planned 
Dept priority   1001: Appropriated and unexpended 
Capital group   Mayor's Priority: Neighborhoods 
 
Total request: Funding request by year (in thousands):   Tax District GSD 
$286,800,000    FY2022  FY2023  FY2024  FY2025  FY2026  FY2027 
Proposed Revenue Bonds    $43,300  $35,000  $57,500 $54,000  $53,200  $43,800 
 
 

INTRODUCED BY: 
 
 
___________________________________ 
Bob Mendes 
Member of Council 

 

 

 

 


